Application Requirements: 
 Application for an outdoor festival permit shall be in writing and filed with the Yakima County Public Services De-

partment: Planning Division. 
 Applications shall be filed not less than forty five (45) and no more than three hundred sixty five (365) calendar 

days prior to the first scheduled day of the festival. 
 All applicable permit fees shall be paid at the time of the application. 
 Applicants for Outdoor Festivals shall be over the age of 18 years. 
 Property owners if other than the applicant must submit a written consent for the activity on the property.